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PROVISIONAL SCALE OF CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1958 

RESOLUTION ADOPTED DURING THE 11th PLENARY MEETING ON 22 OCTOBER 1957 

The General Conference 

Resolves that: 

The scale for the apportionment of the administrative expenses 

among the Members for the financial year 1958 shall be provisional 

and shall be subject to retroactive adjustment by the General 

Conference during its second regular session in the light of the 

then existing membership; 

In order to give effect to Article XIV.D. of the Statute, the 

administrative expenses of the Agency for the financial year 1958 

shall be apportioned broadly according to capacity to pay and the 

provisional scale for 1958 shall be based upon the scale adopted 

by the United Nations for 1957 adjusted to take account of the 

different membership of the Agency, provided that: 

(a) The rate of contribution of the Member which bears 

the highest assessment shall be set at 33-1/3 per 

cent of the total assessment; 

(b) The rate of contribution of the Members bearing the 

smallest shares of assessment shall be set at 0.04 

per cent of the total assessment^ and that 

(c) The per capita contribution of any Member shall not 

exceed the per capita contribution of the Member 

which bears the highest assessment; 

In the provisional scale for 1958, the rates of contribution of 

Members which are not included in the scale adopted by the United 

Nations for 1957 shall be based upon the information obtained 

from the United Nations Secretariat and set forth in document 

GC.1/INF/5, adjusted in accordance with paragraph 2 of this 

resolution; 
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October 1957 and the second regular session of the General Con

ference shall be assessed provisionally in accordance with Article 

6,08 of the Provisional Financial Regulations, subject to retro

active adjustment and inclusion in the revised scale of assess

ments for 1958 to be adopted by the General Conference at its 

second regular session; and 

The provisional scale of assessments for 1958 shall be as follows; 

PROVISIONAL SCALE OF'MEMBERS CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1958 

Member 
• • - — — 1 1 1 5 

Afghanistan 

Albania 

Argentina 

Australia 

Austria 

Brazil 

Bulgaria 

Byelorussian, S.S*R, 

Canada 

Ceylon 

China 

Cuba 

Czechoslovakia 

Denmark 

Dominican Republic 

Egypt 

Ethiopia 

France 

Germany 

Greece 

Guatemala 

Haiti 

Honduras 

Hungary 

Iceland 

India 

Indonesia 

Israel 

Italy 

Percentage 

„Q6 . 

.04 ' 

1.12 

1.58 

.35 

1.05 

.13 

.46 

3.02 

.11 

4.93 

.26 

,81 

.63 

.05 

.35 

.11 

5.47 

4.08 

.19 

.07 

.04 

.04 

.44 

.04" 

2.85 

.49' 

.15 

2.00 

Hemb er 

Japan. .. 

Korea 

Monaco 

Morocco-

Netherlands 

New Zealand 

Nicaragua 

Norway 

Pakistan 

Paraguay 

Peru 

Poland 

Portugal 

Romania 

Spain 

Sweden 

Switzerland 

Thailand 

Tunisia 

Turkey 

Ukrainian S.S.R. 

Union of South Africa 

Union of Soviet Soc. Rep. 

United Kingdom 

United States of America 

Vatican City 

Venezuela 

Viet-Nam 

Yugoslavia 

Percentage 

1.89 

.13 

. .04 

.13 
1.10 

.41 

.04 

.47 

.53 
'.04 

.14 

1.50-

.24 

.48 

1.09 

1.40 

1.00 

.15 

.05 

.61 

1.78 

,68 

13.40 

7.50 

33.33 

.04 

.41 

.15 

.35 
100.00 


