

INTERNATIONAL ATOMIC ENERGY AGENCY

Distr.
GENERAL
GC.1(S)/RES/3
22 October 1957
Original: ENGLISH

General Conference

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION Agenda item K

PROVISIONAL SCALE OF CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1958
RESOLUTION ADOPTED DURING THE 11th PLENARY MEETING ON 22 OCTOBER 1957

The General Conference

Resolves that:

- 1. The scale for the apportionment of the administrative expenses among the Members for the financial year 1958 shall be provisional and shall be subject to retroactive adjustment by the General Conference during its second regular session in the light of the then existing membership:
- 2. In order to give effect to Article XIV.D. of the Statute, the administrative expenses of the Agency for the financial year 1958 shall be apportioned broadly according to capacity to pay and the provisional scale for 1958 shall be based upon the scale adopted by the United Nations for 1957 adjusted to take account of the different membership of the Agency, provided that:
 - (a) The rate of contribution of the Member which bears the highest assessment shall be set at 33-1/3 per cent of the total assessment:
 - (b) The rate of contribution of the Members bearing the smallest shares of assessment shall be set at 0.04 per cent of the total assessment; and that
 - (c) The per capita contribution of any Member shall not exceed the per capita contribution of the Member which bears the highest assessment;
- 3. In the provisional scale for 1958, the rates of contribution of Members which are not included in the scale adopted by the United Nations for 1957 shall be based upon the information obtained from the United Nations Secretariat and set forth in document GC.1/INF/5, adjusted in accordance with paragraph 2 of this resolution;
- 4. New Members depositing instruments of ratification between 15

October 1957 and the second regular session of the General Conference shall be assessed provisionally in accordance with Article 6.08 of the Provisional Financial Regulations, subject to retroactive adjustment and inclusion in the revised scale of assessments for 1958 to be adopted by the General Conference at its second regular session; and

5. The provisional scale of assessments for 1958 shall be as follows: PROVISIONAL SCALE OF MEMBERS CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1958

Member	Percentage	Member	Percentage
Afghanistan	, Q6 .	Japan .	1,89
Albania	.04	Korea	.13
Argentina	1.12	Monaco	. 04
Australia	1.58	Norocco.	.13
Austria	•35	Netherlands	1.10
Brazil	1.05	New Zealand	.41
Bulgaria	.13	Nicaragua	•04
Byelorussian S.S.R.	.46	Norway	.47
Canada	3.02	Pakistan	•53
Ceylon	.11	Paraguay	.04
China	4.93	Peru	.14
Cuba	.26	Poland	1.50
Czechoslovakia	.81	Portugal	.24
Denmark	. 63	Romania	.48
Dominican Republic	• 05	Spain	1.09
Egypt	. 35	Sweden	1.40
Ethiopia	.11	Switzerland	1.00
France	5.47	Thailand	.15
Germany	4.08	Tunisia	.05
Greece	.19	Turkey	.61
Guatemala	.07	Ukrainian S.S.R.	1.78
Haiti	.04	Union of South Africa	,68
Honduras	• 04	Union of Soviet Soc. Rep.	13.40
Hungary	.44	United Kingdom	7.50
Iceland	.04	United States of America	33.33
India	2 . 85	Vatican City	. 04
Indonesia	•49°	Venezuela	.41
Israel	.15	Viet-Nam	.15
Italy	2.00	Yugoslavia	.35
			100.00